Placement will trigger the anti-dilution protections under the Convertible
Notes and so the conversion price is estimated to reduce from $0.4688 to
$0.3910 (from on or around 8 September 2023)1

Sources $m

Share Placement $17.6m

Entitlement Offer $37.4m

Total sources $55.0m

Uses $m

Transaction costs $2.7m

Cash to balance sheet – working capital, liquidity $52.3m

Total uses $55.0m

 Capital Raising will strengthen AMA Group’s
Balance Sheet:
‐ Principal repayment of $35.0 million of existing

senior bank debt by 31 December 2023;

‐ $17.3 million of liquidity and working capital, which
will be deployed in pursuit of the Group’s stated
strategy;

‐ Supports execution of refinancing of residual debt
facilities through FY24

Sources and Uses

41

1 See Appendix 3B of today’s date for more information. The final calculation will be advised by an independent adviser to be appointed by the Company pursuant to the terms of issue of the convertible notes.
This is just an estimate of the adjustment.
2 Assumes shareholder approval received for Conditional Placement.

Proforma Capitalisation

PROFORMA BALANCE SHEET Jun-231 Impact of Jun-23

A$ millions Capital Raising2 Pro-Forma

Cash and cash equivalents 28.9 52.3 81.1
Other current assets 126.2 - 126.2
Intangible assets 325.8 - 325.8
Other non-current assets 364.0 - 364.0
Total assets 844.9 52.3 897.2

Current liabilities 346.0 - 346.0
Non-current liabilities 424.7 - 424.7
Total liabilities 770.7 - 770.7

Net assets 74.2 52.3 126.5

Contributed Equity 533.2 52.3 585.5
Other reserves 4.7 - 4.7
Convertible notes 5.2 - 5.2
Retained deficit (477.0) - (477.0)
Non-controlling interests 8.1 - 8.1
Total equity 74.2 52.3 126.5

Senior Secured Bank Debt 166.0 - 166.0
Convertible Note - face value 50.0 - 50.0
Total debt 216.0 - 216.0
(-) Cash and cash equivalents (28.9) (52.3) (81.1)
Net total debt 187.1 (52.3) 134.9

1 FY23 Annual Report (30 June 2023).
2 $55.0m equity raise less assumed transaction costs (indicative costs including legal, other advisors and underwriting fee).
3 Liquidity Position as at FY23 based on $28.9m cash on balance sheet and pro-forma inclusive of $52.3m net equity proceeds. Assumes shareholder approval received for Conditional Placement.
4 Net Total Debt based on FY23 (30 June 2023) Total Debt ($166m Senior Secured bank debt and $50m Convertible Note) less FY23 closing cash $28.9m, Pro-forma Net Total Debt inclusive of
assumed $52.3m net capital raising proceeds (Assumes shareholder approval received for Conditional Placement).